
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF CULTURE 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO: 1828 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.03.2020 

 
SURVEY TO IDENTIFY OLD HISTORICAL BUILDINGS IN HARYANA 

 
1828. SHRI BRIJENDRA SINGH : 
 
Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state: 
 
(a) Whether the Government/ ASI has conducted any survey in Haryana to 

identify old historical buildings, structures, monuments that are of national or 
regional importance; 

 
(b) If so, the details thereof; and  

(c) Whether any funds have been allocated for the purpose and if so, the details 
thereof? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CULTURE AND TOURISM 

                                 (PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL) 
 

 
 

 

 

          

(a) 
 & 
(b) 

  Yes, Sir. National Mission on Monuments and Antiquities (NMMA) has 
conducted surveys of Built Heritage and Sites in Haryana and documented 
2402 Built Heritage and Sites. 

(c) An amount of Rs. 2.00 crores has been allocated for the year 2019-20.    

 


